KINSHIP CARE SURVEY—ISDD March 2025 (64 participants)

Did You Use If So, Were % that % that
Below is a list of services and resources this Service? You were were
offered in our community. Please tell us Satisfied satisfied | unsatisfied
whether you used any of these services or with the
resources within the last 6 months and, if so, Service?
please indicate your level of satisfaction with
the services you received.
Y N Y N
Legal Assistance 36 28 28 8 78% 22%
Financial Assistance 39 25 31 8 79% 21%
Housing Resources 36 28 31 5 86% 14%
Mental/Behavioral Health Services 36 28 31 5 86% 14%
Food and Nutrition Services 48 16 43 5 90% 10%
Child Care Services 31 38 24 7 7% 23%
Physical Health Care Services/Medical 37 27 33 4 89% 11%
Services
School/Educational Resources 42 22 36 6 86% 14%
Leisure/Recreational Resources 32 32 27 5 84% 16%
As aresult of participating in Project | Strongly | Agree | Disagree | Strongly % %
GRANDD programs or services, Agree Disagree | Agree | Disagree
please tell whether you agree or
disagree with each of the following
statements:
| feel that | am better able to cope with
caring for the children | am raising than
before | became involved in Project
GRANDD services and activities. 31 28 S 0] 92% 8%
| do not feel as stressed out as | used
to. 20 37 7 0 89% 11%
| am enjoying life more now. 22 31 11 0 83% 17%
| think that | will be able to continue
raising child(ren) in my care. 31 31 2 0] 97% 3%
| plan to continue to participate in
Project GRANDD activities. 34 30 0 0| 100% 0%
| feel as if my overall health and sense
of well-being have improved. 25 34 S 0] 92% 8%
I would recommend the Project
GRANDD program to others who are in
the same situation as myself. 43 21 0 0| 100% 0%
| feel that my relationship(s) with my
grandchild(ren) has improved from
before | became involved in Project
GRANDD 28 30 5 0 91% 9%
Since | have been participating in
Project GRANDD, | have improved
confidence in engaging with school
and/or community leadership. 27 34 2 1| 95% 5%
Since | have been participating in
Project GRANDD, | have increased my
social support for my family 29 30 S 0] 92% 8%




Below are a number of
statements that describe how a
grandparent raising a
grandchild(ren) — or other
relative caregiver - might feel
about his or her situation. For
each statement, please tell
which response best describe
how that statement applies to
you:

Very
True

Mostly
True

Somewhat
True

Mostly
Not
True

Not
at all
True

% True
(Very,
Mostly,
Somewh
at)

% not
True

When problems arise with my
grandchild,
| handle them pretty well.

31

25

98%

2%

| feel confident in my ability to help
my grandchild grow and develop.

42

18

97%

3%

I know what to do when there are
problems with my grandchild.

38

14

10

97%

3%

| am able to get information to help
me better understand my
grandchild.

40

19

97%

3%

When | need help with other
problems in my family, | am able to
ask for help from others.

34

22

97%

3%

When necessary, | will look for
services for my grandchild and
family.

44

17

100%

0%

Are there any service or services that you need but have not been able to get?

45 responses: No

19 responses: Yes - please describe what service or services:

¢ Hygiene products, such as deodorant, soap, and personal products for young girls

e Assistance with housing, food, and bills

e Additional tutoring

e Transportation assistance

e mentors

Departing from the DAS survey tool, we also posed two questions about our support groups,
did the respondent participate in them and if so, how helpful did they find them to be?

94% identified themselves as support group participants and 100% found the support groups to
be beneficial of this 90% found them to be mostly to very beneficial and 10% found them to be

somewhat beneficial.



Gender: 3 Male

County of Residence:

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

61 Female

County Total Number County %
Fulton 21 33%
DeKalb 16 25%
Clayton 7 11%
Gwinnett 12 19%
Cobb 6 9%
Hancock 0 0%
Forsyth 0 0%
Douglas 0 0%
Rockdale 2 3%
Race:
Race Total Race %
American Indian/Alaskan 2 3%
Native
African American 53 83%
White 1 2%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific 0 0%
Islander
More than 1 race 8 13%
Marital Status:
Status Total Marital Status %
Married 9 14%
Widowed 7 11%
Divorced 29 45%
Single 19 30%
Age:
Age Total Age %
Less Than 55 20 31%
56-64 20 31%
65-74 20 31%
75+ 4 6%
How many grandchildren are you caring for:
Children Total Children %
1 21 23%
2-3 32 14%
4-5 4 34%




| More than 5 | 7 | 78%

How long have you been caring for your grandchild or grandchildren:

How Long Total How Long %
Less than a year 2 3%
1-2 years 5 8%
3-5 years 7 11%
More than 5 years 50 78%

Household Income per year:

Income Total Household Income %
Less than $9,999 15 23%
$10,000 - $19,000 9 14%
$20,000-$29,000 22 34%

11%
5%
6%
6%

$30,00 -$39,000
$40,000-$49,999
$50,000 or more
Prefer not to say

AWl

Date Completed: 3/1, 3/2, 3/4, 3/5, 3/6, 3/7,
3/9, 3/10, 3/14, 3/15, 3/17, 3/20, 3/21, 3/22,
3/24, 3/25, 3/26, 3/27, 3/28, 3/30, 3/31
Year: 2025



